CONNECTICUT REFERRALS FOR

VETERANS EXPERIENCING HOMELESSNESS

Updated 1/2023

OR AT RISK OF HOMELESSNESS

For any individuals who report having served in the U.S. military, refer immediately
to any of the following providers. Eligibility will be confirmed by the providers.

VA Connecticut: Community Resource and Referral Center
Region Covered: Entire State
During business hours: (203) 932-5711 x1361
24/7 (national hotline): (877) 424-3838
114 Boston Post Road, West Haven, CT
Supportive Services for Veteran Families (SSVF)

Administered by four grantees in CT. See below for the grantee nearest you.

Program Manager:
Tylon Crump, (860) 778-4775, crumpt@crtct.org
Outreach Worker

Steve Lambert (860) 778-2423, lamberts@crtct.org

Program Director:
Aimee DeMusis 203-401-4400 x601, ademusis@columbushouse.org

Program Manager (New London and Middlesex Counties):
Tim Hesney 860-514-8851, thesney@columbushouse.org

Program Manager (New Haven County):
Kadidja Toure-Roufai x612, atoure-roufai@columbushouse.org

Bridgeport/Valley:
1000 Lafayette Blvd., Bridgeport

Ilissa Gabriel-Torres, itorres@workplace.org, 203-
767-4291

Greater New Haven:
560 Ella Grasso Blvd., New Haven

Marlon White, mwhite@workplace.org, 203-360-
2150

Stamford/Norwalk:
1-866-683-1682 (press 1)

llissa Gabriel-Torres, itorres@workplace.org, 203-
767-4291

Danbury:
301 Main St. #2, Danbury
Sheila Blathers, swblathers@workplace.org, 203-814-4344

Waterbury:
109 Watertown Ave., Waterbury, CT 06708

Cristina Alcantara, calcantara@workplace.org,
203-383-9558




